

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1225/2023

SAURABH VERMA @ SHAILENDRA VERMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 69337/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 69335/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 69339/2023 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE)

Date : 28-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aarif Ali, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Mujahid Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Mohd Ehtasham Rao, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The counter affidavit filed by the State be placed on record.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR